
 

 

 
 

      

                                  

            CLUBS/LEADERS                                                                    PHONE 
BOWS & BULLETS-2nd SUNDAY at Extension Office 
 *Don Pfeiffer – donpfeiffer13@gmail.com, 631 W Washington Blvd, Washington  IA  52353-1641 319-653-4912 

 Ralph Cox – xreco@mediacombb.net  351-6811 

 Scott Mellinger – cmellinger@unfi.com  631-2955  

 Craig Morrison – craig.morrison@kirkwood.edu  319-930-1236 

 Nicole Stoutner – nstoutner@hotmail.com  319-461-1188 

 Paul Dunbar – pdunbar101@gmail.com   319-400-4542 

 

CROOKED CREEK  - 2ND WEDNESDAY at Legion Hall (Crawfordsville)      
 *Barb Swailes – barbara.swailes@va.gov, PO Box 6, Crawfordsville  IA  52621 658-3600 

 Pam Davis – davisfarm2884@farmtel.net  658-2813 
   

DUTCH CREEK FLYERS – 2nd SUNDAY  
 *Ted Greiner – tedgreiner@gmail.com, 25514 330th St., Keota  IA  52248                                                641-660-6839 

 Katherine Sieren – ksieren76@gmail.com, 1175 190th St., Keota  IA  52248-9462 319-936-0568 

 Keith Conrad – keconrad92@icloud.com  319-461-0727 
  

FRANKLIN CUBS –1st SUNDAY at Extension Office   

 *Mike Berdo – mberdo@cloudburst9.net, 1696 260th St., Washington  IA  52353-9432 319-461-1767 

 Aimee Reed - 2isugrads@gmail.com   319-653-1718 
 

GREEN ACRES– 4th SUNDAY at Extension Office 

 *Mindi Rees – mindi.rees@yahoo.com, 2879 Wayland Rd., Washington  IA  52353-9329 319-461-7849 

 Danielle Peebler – d-chapman@hotmail.com  319-540-1918 

  

HIGHLANDERS – 1ST SUNDAY at Ainsworth Church   
 *Dave & Jeanna Gerot – artteachchick@yahoo.com, 23436 County Road G-26, Columbus Jct, IA  52738   319-936-0029 

 Angie Sandburg – rasandburg@cloudburst9.net  319-657-3803 

 Angela Hazelett – angelahazelett@gmail.com                                                          563-260-9499 

 

HORSE & PONY CLUB – LAST WEDNESDAY at Extension Office   
 *Jessica Read – jessread06@gmail.com, 2450 219th Blvd, Washington  IA  52353-4716 319-777-6277 

 Debra Kleese – mdkleese@hotmail.com  319-653-4945 

 Suzanne Black – zanne.91496@yahoo.com  319-461-6440 

 Jim Hotchkiss     319-653-3379 

 

JACKSON JETS – 2nd  SUNDAY at Extension Office  
 *Bob Spenner – bjspenner1@gmail.com, 1824 Orange Ave, Washington  IA  52353-9243 319-330-5418 

 Julie Stout – jtstout@cloudburst9.net  319-461-3992 
 

KALONA KLASSICS – 3rd THURSDAY at Kalona Chamber of Commerce   
 *Collette McClellen   --   Pending Council approval   collettemcclellen@gmail.com 319-530-8516

   Brenna Goode       --    “          “                                   brennagoode@me.com 319-541-1974 

  

LIMECREEK LIMELIGHTS – 2ND MONDAY at Asbury United Methodist Church (Wellman)  
 *Jamie Martin - jamiemartin4h@gmail.com  319-936-8395 

 Jessica Nafziger – tjnafziger@netins.net  319-330-9162 

 

LIMECREEK LIVEWIRES – 2ND MONDAY at St. Joseph’s Church, Wellman  
 *Joe TeBockhorst – joetebock@gmail.com, 1726 190th St., West Chester  IA  52359-9743 319-330-8755 

  Jim Bohr   319-936-7870 

  Brandon Freel – brandon.freel12@gmail.com  806-778-4994 

 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 

 4-H CLUBS  –  2020-2021 
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PRAIRIE PRIDE – 1st SUNDAY at Extension Office  
 *April Cuddeback – jacuddeback@cloudburst9.net, 1631 250th St., Washington  IA  52353 319-591-0859 

  Selena Levetzow – kslevetzow@yahoo.com  319-461-7835 
 

 RIVERSIDE ENTERPRISERS – 2ND SUNDAY at Riverside Comm. Building  
 *Ann Lampe – ann-lampe@uiowa.edu, PO Box 431, Riverside  IA  52327  648-5122 

 Jean Lenz – lenzjean@aol.com  648-3199 
 

RIVERSIDE RAMBLERS – 2ND SUNDAY at Riverboat Room of Riverside City Hall  
 *Jim Schneider  - 2828 105th St., Riverside  IA  52327  648-3016 

 Doug Colbert – douglas-colbert@uiowa.edu  648-3946 
 

76 PROGRESSIVES – 2nd SUNDAY at St. Mary’s Hall (Keota)  
 *Jayme Sieren – sieren93@cloudburst9.net, 1235 210th St., Keota  IA  52248 319-461-1680 

 Carrie Garman- garmanca2@yahoo.com  319-330-8705 

 Angela Greiner - angiegreiner4@gmail.com   641-777-2215 
 

WASHINGTON GO-GETTERS – 2nd SUNDAY at Extension Office  
 *Doug Hoyle – dughoyle@gmail.com, 714 E 2nd St., Washington  IA  52353-2216 319-461-1471 

 Rachel Fishback – nrfishback@hotmail.com  319-653-5541 

 Matt Stalder, Mstalder@mchsi.com  319-759-2213 

 John Wagner – cuppingwings@yahoo.com  319-461-4853 
  

WASHINGTON HUSTLERS – 3RD WEDNESDAY at Extension Office  
 *Kathy Ebert – ebertpainting2@gmail.com, 2005 Riverside Rd., Washington  IA  52353 319-461-4710 

 Jodi Ebert – jodiebert@gmail.com  319-461-1257 
 

 

 

Below are the Clover Kid Clubs which serve Kindergarten-3rd grade youth across the county 
 

CRAWFORDSVILLE CLOVER KIDS – 2nd WEDNESDAY, 6:30-7:30 at Crawfordsville Fire House  
 Jordan & Shelby Hill, jordanhill57@hotmail.com  319-931-1758
    

CREATIVE CLOVERS  – 4th WEDNESDAY, 6:30-7:30 at Dallmeyer Hall basement  
 Kelly Ross, kaheilemann@yahoo.com, 2781 Quince Ave, Washington, IA 52353 319-461-9574 

 Jackie Ross  
  

EAGLE’S NEST CLOVER KIDS- 3rd  MONDAY, 6:30-7:30 at St. Mary’s Hall (Keota) 
 Seeking leaders 
  

HIGHLAND CLOVER KIDS-2nd SUNDAY (3:30) at Riverside City Hall 
 *Maria Meller – mecarr31@yahoo.com, PO Box 143, Riverside  IA  52327-0143 319-530-1723 

 Melissa Leyh - melissa.leyh@yahoo.com   319-430-8443 
 

JACKSON CLOVER KIDS-3rd TUESDAY 6-7pm at Dallmeyer Hall Basement  
 *Angela Taylor, taylorfamilyfarm03@gmail.com, 3275 Orange Ave, Wayland  IA  52654-9442 319-461-7201 

 Jessica Keil, jessica.bills@gmail.com   515-418-4729 
 

LITTLE HAWKS CLOVER KIDS – 1st THURSDAY at Kalona Chamber of Commerce  

 *Miranda Malichky – miranda.malichky@gmail.com, 1571 Quince Ave, Riverside  IA  52327 319-430-7801 

 Lindsey Blum - lindseyd_24@hotmail.com  319-461-8715 

 Mackenzie Shalla – mackenzieshalla@gmail.com  319-461-7049 

 Erin Marsh – erin619@gmail.com  
 

LUCKY CLOVERS CLOVER KIDS – 2nd TUESDAY, 6-7pm at Brighton Community Building 
 Cassidy Frost, frostingkween@gmail.com  319-461-8845 

 Carrie Rich, carrierich@hotmail.com  910-568-6682 

 Brandi Dawson, bldawson15@gmail.com   319-591-1832 
 

ST. JAMES CLOVER KIDS-2nd  MONDAY at St. James On hold for 1st semester.  Seeking leaders.  

 
 

WASHINGTON CLOVER KIDS-1ST MONDAY, 6-7pm at Extension Office 
 *Karen Trotman – churchladyk@cloudburst9.net, 2209 230th St., Washington  IA  52353-9270 319-653-6317 

 Megan Eaton – cm_eaton@hotmail.com  319-530-1230 
 

WELLMAN CLOVER KIDS –  4th MONDAY at Asbury United Methodist Church  
 *Emily Baetsle – emily.baetsle2014@gmail.com, 1315 N. Jones Blvd, Apt. #7, North Liberty  IA  52317 319-530-3573 

 Amy Allen - amynallen88@gmail.com  641-799-1234 
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SPECIAL PROJECT LEADERS: 

 

 CLOVER COOKERS CLUB: 
 Currently seeking new volunteer leaders 

 

 DOG PROJECT: 
 Jessica Schoonover – jls17@iastate.edu  319-461-6647 

 Tracie Sedlacek – tlsedlacek@hotmail.com  319-217-2005 

  

 HORSE PROJECT: 

 Deb Kleese – mdkleese@hotmail.com  319-461-4834 

  

 LIVESTOCK JUDGING: 
 Brandon Freel – brandon.freel12@gmail.com  806-778-4994 

 Dustin Ford - barbieaford@yahoo.com   317-225-9976

 Ted Greiner - tedgreiner@gmail.com  641-660-6839 

 Chad Younge – youngecs@gmail.com  641-425-9958 

 
  

FFA ADVISORS: 
 Zach Jamison, Keota High School – zach.jamison@keota.k12.ia.us                                         641-636-3491 

 Gina Trower, Highland High School – gtrower@highlandhuskies.org  319-648-2891 

 Elsa Schmidt, Mid-Prairie High School – eschmidt@mphawks.org    319-646-6091 

 Barry Clough, Washington High School – bclough@washington.k12.ia.us   319-653-2143 

 Mike Severino-Patterson, Hillcrest Academy – mpatterson@hillcrestravens.org  319-656-2073 

 

 

 

2020 COUNTY 4-H & YOUTH COMMITTEE 

Meet 2nd Thursday of the month at 6:00 p.m. at the Extension Office 
  

 Kathleen Brinning, Keota skbrinning@cloudburst9.net 319-863-3806 

 Kim Carter, Washington kimberly-j-carter@uiowa.edu 319-330-1089 

 Lindsay Crawford, Washington lindsaycrawford@hotmail.com 319-591-1957 

 Karen Dennler, Crawfordsville dkz@iowatelecom.net 319-330-9985 

 Kathy Dolan, Washington kdolan92102@gmail.com 319-548-0240 

 Andy Eichelberger, Crawfordsville andyeich@farmtel.net 319-759-0982 

 Kim Farrell, Crawfordsville farrellpk@gmail.com 319-461-3010 

 Barbie Ford, West Chester barbieaford@yahoo.com 317-413-3767 

 Theresa Hora, Ainsworth theresa@horafamily.org 319-759-4126 

 Brandon Long, Washington   319-461-4359 

 Heidi Morrison, Kalona Heidi.Morrison@kirkwood.edu 319-530-1135 

 Carrie Rich, Brighton carrierich@hotmail.com  910-568-6682 

 Tye Rinner, Washington turkeytye1@gmail.com 319-653-8049 

 Stephanie Sexton, Ainsworth ssexton82@gmail.com 319-430-6599 

 Randy Stalder, Washington 12tstalder@gmail.com 319-653-4974 

 Jeremy Statler, Wellman jeremy@stalterconstruction.com 319-330-5875 

 Mike Todd, Washington mikertodd@hotmail.com 319-461-0030 

 Bret West, Mount Pleasant bubbawest@hotmail.com 319-759-2211 
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2019-2020 COUNTY COUNCIL

 

  Ellie Bell 

  Sophie Bell   

  Isaac Black 

  Taylor Brinning 

  Lilly Clark 

  Leah Evans 

  Zane Fisher 

  Zoe Fisher   

  Sierra Gillis 

  Riley Hahn 

  Jordan Hammen 

Phelan Hostetler 

Noah Kleese 

Leah Marek 

Kaylee Shirkey 

Carmen Sieren 

Cooper Sieren 

Lauren Sieren 

Wyatt Stout 

Ellie Todd 

    Ellie Todd 

   

     

2019-2020 ELITE PROJECT TEAM 
  

 Brynn Beenblossom Roy Carter  Grace Coble  Sydney Cuddeback  Kamren Martin 

 Olivia Marek  Anna Nafziger  Hailey Shultz   Hailey Trowbridge   

   **Kim Carter  **Heather Marek  **denotes adult sponsors 

 
 

WASHINGTON COUNTY EXTENSION COUNCIL 

 (Four-year term expiring December 31, 2020) 
 Kathy Ebert, 2005 Riverside Rd, Washington, 52353 ebertpainting2@gmail.com 653-6473 

 David Erwin, 3370 297th St, Crawfordsville, 52661 dwefarm@gmail.com 319-209-0127 

 Duane Hammen, 2195 Riverside Road, Washington, 52353 fjhammen@yahoo.com 319-461-2772 

 Sue Janecek, 2495 Gingko Ave., Washington, 52353 sjanecek@washington.k12.ia.us  698-7256 

  

 (Four-year term expiring December 31, 2022) 
 Margaret Brinning, 1090 277th St., Keota, 52248 brinning2@gmail.com  636-3730 

 Rhonda Clough, 1339 310th St., Brighton, 52540 rclough89@gmail.com 563-357-0076 

 Dennis Lampe, PO Box 431, Riverside, 52327 dennis-lampe@uiowa.edu  648-5122 

 Donna Palmer, 1480 Ginkgo Ave, Wellman, 52356 donna-palmer@uiowa.edu 646-2340 

 Ann Williams, 3291 Orange Ave., Wayland, 52654 Ann.C.Williams@fbfs.com 256-4954 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

WASHINGTON COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE STAFF 

Ph. 319.653.4811  *   Toll Free 1.877.435.7322 
Katharinna Bain, Regional Extension Education Director, kbain@iastate.edu  

Brittnee Schneider, County Extension Director, bschn@iastate.edu  

Amy Green, 4-H/Youth Coordinator, amygreen@iastate.edu  

Karen Bates Chabal, Office Assistant, karenbc@iastate.edu   

Diane Rinner, Youth Outreach Educator, drinner@iastate.edu  

Matt Romoser, Swine Field Specialist mromoser@iastate.edu  

Rebecca Vittetoe, Field Agronomist, rka8@iastate.edu 

 

4-H/2020-2021 Club Directory for public  Revised 9/2/2020 
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